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THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (SALT) AMENDMENT ORDER 1984 

DA VID BEA TTIE, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 17th day 
of December 1984 

Present: 

THE HON. G. W. R. PALM ER PRESIDING IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to sections 123 and 124 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency 
the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the 
Executive Council, hereby makes the following order. 

ORDER 

1. Title and commencement-(l) This order may be cited as the 
Customs Tariff (Salt) Amendment Order 1984. 

(2) This order shall come into force on the day after the date of its 
notification in the Gazette. 

2. Tariff amended-The Customs Tariff is hereby amended by revoking 
so much of Part I as relates to items 25.01.001, 25.01.005, 25.01.009, 
25.01.011, and 25.01.019, and substituting the items, rates of duty, 
exemptions from duty, and statistical key specified in the Schedule hereto. 

3. Revocations-The Customs Tariff (Sparteca) Amendment Order 1980" 
is hereby amended by revoking so much of the Fourth Schedule as relates 
to items 25.01.009 and 25.01.011. 

"S.R. 1980/248 

Inset 19c 



Number 

SCHEDULE-DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED 

PART I 

THE STANDARD TARIFF 

Rates of Duty 

Goods Normal Preferential Code Tariff Tariff 
--- ----

Chapter 25 

Statistical Key 

UnitJ ~scription 

Salt; sulphur; earths and stone; plastering materials. lime and cement 

25.01 Common salt (including rock salt, sea salt 
and table salt); pure sodium chloride; salt 
liquors; sea water: 
- Common salt: 
- - Rock salt: 

25.01.021 - - - Crude, in lumps 
25.01.029 - - - Other 

25.01.031 - - Sheep and cattle licks 

per 100 kg 
Free 
30c 

Free 

Free OOA kg 
Aul Free OOB kg 
Can Free 
DC Free 
Pac Free 

Free OOG kg 
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25.01.039 - - Other .. per 100 kg 30c 

25.01.041 - Pure sodium chloride per 100 kg 30c 

25.0t049 - Other Free 

P. G. MIllEN, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

Aul Free 
Can Free 
DC Free 
Pac Free 

Aul Free 
Can Free 
DC Free 
Pac Free 
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kg Iodised 
Not Iodised: 

kg . Refined salt, in packs 
4.5 kg or less 
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EXPLANATORY NOTE 

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effrct. 

This order restructures salt of heading 25.01, and increases the rates of duty on rock salt 
other than crude lumps. The increases result from the Tariff Review Committee and are 
based on a previous Tariff and Development Board's report in 1975. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 21 December 1984. 
This order is administered in the Customs Department. 


